

BID TABULATION
SOUTH 9TH STREET AND WASHINGTON STREET INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. ST2027 (PHASE 1) BID NO.26.132 QUEST CDN NO. 9985124
2:00 BID OPENING 1/20/26 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING

Section Title						Engineer Estimate		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./ Sapulpa, ok		Grade Line Construction, LLC		DKerns Construction Inc		Diversified Civil Contractors, LLC		R&L Construction LLC		TimberWolf Excavating LLC		
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid - Paving, Drainage, Waterline, Erosion Control & Temporary Traffic Control																				
	1	201(A) CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LSUM	1	\$35,000.00	\$2,294,204.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,294,204.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,990,676.37	\$34,000.00	\$1,993,187.50	\$35,000.00	\$2,075,757.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,075,757.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,075,757.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,075,757.00
	2	202(A) UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	3734	\$45.00	\$168,030.00	\$20.00	\$74,680.00	\$30.00	\$112,020.00	\$52.00	\$194,168.00	\$23.00	\$85,882.00	\$26.50	\$98,882.00	\$26.50	\$98,882.00	\$26.50	\$98,882.00
	3	221(B) TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1845	\$10.00	\$18,450.00	\$3.00	\$5,535.00	\$2.45	\$4,520.25	\$4.00	\$7,380.00	\$2.00	\$3,690.00	\$3.25	\$5,996.25	\$3.25	\$5,996.25	\$3.25	\$5,996.25
	4	221(E) TEMPORARY SILT DIKE	LF	42	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$26.00	\$1,092.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$168.00	\$26.50	\$1,113.00	\$26.50	\$1,113.00	\$26.50	\$1,113.00
	5	221(G) TEMPORARY FIBER LOG	LF	188	\$12.00	\$2,256.00	\$20.00	\$3,760.00	\$7.50	\$1,410.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$3.00	\$564.00	\$8.00	\$1,504.00	\$10.00	\$1,880.00	\$10.00	\$1,880.00
	6	230(A) SOLID SLAB SODDING (LIKE KIND)	SY	6819	\$10.00	\$68,190.00	\$5.00	\$34,095.00	\$2.65	\$18,070.35	\$7.00	\$47,733.00	\$5.00	\$34,095.00	\$4.00	\$27,276.00	\$6.50	\$44,323.50	\$6.50	\$44,323.50
	7	303(A) AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	2252	\$65.00	\$146,380.00	\$55.00	\$123,860.00	\$70.00	\$157,640.00	\$60.00	\$135,120.00	\$65.00	\$146,380.00	\$48.00	\$108,096.00	\$55.00	\$123,860.00	\$55.00	\$123,860.00
	8	310(B) SUBGRADE, METHOD B	SY	9944	\$12.00	\$119,328.00	\$1.00	\$9,944.00	\$3.00	\$29,832.00	\$3.00	\$29,832.00	\$2.50	\$24,860.00	\$2.50	\$24,860.00	\$8.00	\$75,552.00	\$8.00	\$75,552.00
	9	325 SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	10172	\$5.00	\$50,860.00	\$2.00	\$20,344.00	\$2.30	\$30,516.00	\$2.00	\$20,344.00	\$2.50	\$20,344.00	\$3.50	\$35,602.00	\$2.50	\$25,430.00	\$2.50	\$25,430.00
	10	326(B) GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	10172	\$5.00	\$50,860.00	\$3.00	\$30,516.00	\$1.75	\$17,801.00	\$2.50	\$25,430.00	\$2.50	\$25,430.00	\$2.10	\$21,361.20	\$5.00	\$50,860.00	\$5.00	\$50,860.00
	11	409(A) FABRIC REINFORCEMENT	SY	10295	\$6.00	\$61,770.00	\$4.50	\$46,327.50	\$5.00	\$51,475.00	\$6.00	\$61,770.00	\$5.00	\$51,475.00	\$5.50	\$56,672.50	\$5.50	\$56,672.50	\$5.50	\$56,672.50
	12	411(B) SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	2867	\$110.00	\$315,370.00	\$112.00	\$321,104.00	\$120.00	\$344,040.00	\$139.00	\$399,531.00	\$108.00	\$298,512.00	\$141.00	\$404,247.00	\$141.00	\$404,247.00	\$141.00	\$404,247.00
	13	411(C) SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK)(INSOLUBLE)	TON	1206	\$135.00	\$162,810.00	\$125.00	\$150,750.00	\$128.00	\$154,368.00	\$155.00	\$186,930.00	\$150.00	\$180,900.00	\$150.00	\$180,900.00	\$150.00	\$180,900.00	\$150.00	\$180,900.00
	14	411(D) SUPERPAVE, TYPE S5 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	308	\$120.00	\$36,960.00	\$130.00	\$40,440.00	\$123.00	\$37,884.00	\$150.00	\$44,740.00	\$116.00	\$35,728.00	\$154.00	\$47,432.00	\$154.00	\$47,432.00	\$154.00	\$47,432.00
	15	412 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	4837	\$5.00	\$24,185.00	\$3.65	\$17,655.05	\$4.50	\$21,766.50	\$5.00	\$24,185.00	\$3.50	\$12,293.75	\$6.25	\$30,231.25	\$6.25	\$30,231.25	\$6.25	\$30,231.25
	16	414(B) DOWEL JOINTED P.C.C. PAVEMENT (PLACEMENT)	SY	1778	\$25.00	\$44,450.00	\$35.00	\$62,230.00	\$40.00	\$71,120.00	\$50.00	\$88,900.00	\$41.00	\$66,050.00	\$65.00	\$115,275.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
	17	414(G) P.C. CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	CY	445	\$200.00	\$89,000.00	\$200.00	\$89,000.00	\$280.00	\$124,600.00	\$200.00	\$89,000.00	\$220.00	\$97,900.00	\$185.00	\$82,325.00	\$320.00	\$142,400.00	\$320.00	\$142,400.00
	18	609(B) COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	LF	2736	\$40.00	\$109,440.00	\$30.00	\$82,080.00	\$35.00	\$95,760.00	\$30.00	\$82,080.00	\$38.00	\$103,968.00	\$45.00	\$123,120.00	\$35.00	\$95,760.00	\$35.00	\$95,760.00
	19	610(A) 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1856	\$75.00	\$139,200.00	\$75.00	\$139,200.00	\$85.00	\$157,760.00	\$50.00	\$92,800.00	\$65.00	\$120,640.00	\$85.00	\$157,760.00	\$85.00	\$157,760.00	\$85.00	\$157,760.00
	20	610(B) 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (H.E.S)	SY	350	\$150.00	\$52,500.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$98.00	\$34,300.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$76.00	\$26,600.00	\$98.00	\$34,300.00	\$101.00	\$35,350.00	\$101.00	\$35,350.00
	21	610(I) TACTILE WARNING DEVICE	SF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
	22	611(G) SPECIAL INLET DRAIN (BA 4'X2')	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
	23	611(G) SPECIAL INLET DRAIN (BA 4'X4')	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
	24	612(G) FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	25	613(B) 12" CORR. GALV. STEEL PIPE	LF	18	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	26	613(EF) (SP) 18" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	429	\$130.00	\$55,770.00	\$125.00	\$53,625.00	\$120.00	\$51,480.00	\$65.00	\$28,065.00	\$65.00	\$28,065.00	\$146.00	\$62,628.00	\$146.00	\$62,628.00	\$146.00	\$62,628.00
	27	613(EF) (SP) 24" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	281	\$140.00	\$39,340.00	\$145.00	\$40,745.00	\$120.00	\$33,720.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$82.00	\$23,040.00	\$150.00	\$42,150.00	\$150.00	\$42,150.00	\$150.00	\$42,150.00
	28	613(G) 12" P.V.C. PIPE ROUND	EA	63	\$24.00	\$1,512.00	\$120.00	\$7,560.00	\$110.00	\$6,930.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$40.00	\$2,520.00	\$140.00	\$8,820.00	\$110.00	\$6,930.00	\$110.00	\$6,930.00
	29	613(L) 24" PREFAB. CULVERT END SECTION, ROUND	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	30	616(M) WATER VALVE RISER ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
	31	616(N) SERVICE CONNECTION (SHORT)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	32	619(A) REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	LSUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	33	619(B) REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	922	\$20.00	\$18,440.00	\$15.00	\$13,830.00	\$15.00	\$13,830.00	\$15.00	\$13,830.00	\$15.00	\$13,830.00	\$27.00	\$24,894.00	\$10.00	\$9,220.00	\$10.00	\$9,220.00
	34	619(B) REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	151	\$15.00	\$2,265.00	\$15.00	\$2,265.00	\$15.00	\$2,265.00	\$15.00	\$2,265.00	\$7.00	\$1,057.00	\$36.00	\$5,436.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00
	35	619(B) REMOVAL OF ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SY	416	\$15.00	\$6,240.00	\$10.00	\$4,160.00	\$15.00	\$6,240.00	\$15.00	\$6,240.00	\$9.00	\$6,240.00	\$27.00	\$11,232.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00
	36	619(B) REMOVAL OF GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	SY	70	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$350.00
	37	619(B) REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	224	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$12.00	\$2,688.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$10.00	\$2,240.00
	38	619(B) REMO																		